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2025-2026 CALENDAR

Semester 1 - 11 weeks of classes

Monday 22 September to Thursday 11 December 2025.

Placement test: online during registration.

Start of term: Monday 22 September

Autumn holidays: Monday 27 October to Sunday 2 November (1 week)

Semester 2 - 11 weeks of classes

Monday 19 January to Thursday 9 April 2026

Placement test: online during registration

Start of term: Monday 19 January

Winter holidays: Monday 23 February to Sunday 1 March 2026
Spring break: Monday 13 April to Sunday 26 April 2026


https://cirefe.univ-rennes2.fr/en/courses/soutien-linguistique/language-support-calendar

